
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

______________________   ) 

) CASE NO: ____________________ 

  PLAINTIFF  ) 

) DEPT. NO: __________ 

-VS-      ) 

) 

______________________   ) 

) 

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING 

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS 
Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us 
and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be 
processed as quickly as possible.

DEFENDANT  )  

_______________________________________) 

__________________________________(name), of ________________________________________(media organization), 

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in 

Dept. No._________, the Honorable Judge__________________________________ Presiding, on the _________ day of 

__________________________, 20_________. 

I hereby certify that I am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being 

submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good 

cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice: 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________. 

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be 

arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes. 

Dated this ________ day of __________________________, 20_______. 

SIGNATURE: __________________________________ PHONE: ______________________ 

************************************************************************************* 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

[  ] The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to 

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice. 

[  ] The media request is denied for the following reasons: ___________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________. 

[  ] The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with 

Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion 

of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants, 

impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice. 

[  ] OTHER: _____________________________________________________________________. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the proceedings in this case. 

Dated this _________ day of _________________________, 20 ______.  ______________________________________ 

      DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Mark Munger

David Mahon
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-17-759862-BMark Munger, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

David Mahon, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 13

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 4/4/2023

MGA Docketing docket@mgalaw.com

Maddy Carnate-Peralta mcarnate@hutchlegal.com

Todd Prall tprall@hutchlegal.com

Marianne Carter mcarter@mcdonaldcarano.com

Steven Caloiaro scaloiaro@dickinsonwright.com

Glen Howard gchlegal@icloud.com

David Mahon dwmlegal@icloud.com

Danielle Kelley dkelley@hutchlegal.com

Cindy Simmons csimmons@hutchlegal.com

James Pisanelli lit@pisanellibice.com

Frank Flansburg III fflansburg@bhfs.com
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Richard Newman rich@newmanlawlv.com

Brian Grubb bgrubb@mcdonaldcarano.com

CaraMia Gerard cgerard@mcdonaldcarano.com

Rory Kay rkay@mcdonaldcarano.com

Melinda Poehlmann mpoehlmann@dickinsonwright.com

Jeffrey Hulet jeff@h2legal.com

Ken Hogan ken@h2legal.com

Brandon Lopipero bml@mgalaw.com

Michelle Tuason mtuason@bhfs.com

CaraMia Gerard caramiagerard@gmail.com

Karyna Armstrong karmstrong@mcdonaldcarano.com

Kaylee Conradi kconradi@hutchlegal.com

Brooks Westergard bwestergard@dickinsonwright.com

Brenoch Wirthlin bwirthlin@hutchlegal.com

Connor Shea cshea@bhfs.com

Tara Teegarden tteegarden@mcdonaldcarano.com

Brittany Falconi media@ournevadajudges.com


